

## **COUNTY BOARD ADDENDUM**

County of Champaign, Urbana, Illinois Thursday, May 20, 2010 - 7:00 p.m.

Lyle Shields Meeting Room, Brookens Administrative Center 1776 East Washington Street, Urbana, Illinois

#### XI. **Standing Committee Reports**

#### B. **Finance**

5. Adoption of Resolution No. 7372 Approving Memoranda of Understanding with AFSCME Council 31 for Champaign County General Unit Collective Bargaining Agreement

\*Roll Call

\*\*\*\*Roll call and 14 votes

Except as otherwise stated, approval requires the vote of a majority of those County Board members present.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Roll call and 18 votes

\*\*\*Roll call and 21 votes

### **RESOLUTION NO. 7372**

# RESOLUTION APPROVING A MEMORANDA OF UNDERSTANDING WITH AFSCME COUNCIL 31 FOR THE CHAMPAIGN COUNTY GENERAL UNIT COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, The Champaign County Board and the American Federation of Federal, State, County, and Municipal Employees Council 31, Local 900 have entered into a Collective Bargaining Agreement for the General Unit; and

WHEREAS, The Memoranda of Understanding - incorporated as attachments to this resolution - have been prepared with respect to the current General Unit Collective Bargaining Agreement between the County and AFSCME; and

WHEREAS, The Memoranda of Understanding shall not create any right or obligations except as specifically stated therein, shall not create any obligation to bargain except as specifically stated therein, and shall not be considered a past practice for any purpose;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Board of Champaign County that the County Board Chair is hereby authorized and directed to execute the Memoranda of Understanding, as set forth in attachments to this resolution, amending the General Unit Collective Bargaining Agreement with the American Federation of Federal, State, County, and Municipal Employees Council 31.

PRESENTED, ADOPTED, APPROVED, AND RECORDED this 20<sup>th</sup> day of May, A.D. 2010.

C. Pius Weibel, Chair
·
Champaign County Board

ATTEST:

Mark Shelden, County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Champaign County Board